RIL/SEC/BSE/4/FEBRUARY 2023-2024

February 02, 2024

The General Manager Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring

Rotunda Building, P.J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai -400 001

STOCKCODE: 537840

Subject: Receipt of Letter of Award for receipt, unloading, storage, handling at Site, fabrication, erection & installation, painting and coating, inspection, testing & Commissioning of Circulating Water (CW) and Auxiliary Cooling Water (ACW) and Raw Water (RW) system of pipes, fittings, valves and accessories for 2x800 MW (Phase-II) Mahan Ultra Supercritical Thermal Power Project, Village: Bandhaura, District: Singrauli, Madhya Pradesh amounting Rs. 14.98 Crores

<u>Ref:</u> Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform you that the Company is in receipt of work order for "2x800 MW (Phase-II) Mahan Ultra Supercritical Thermal Power Project, Village: Bandhaura, District: Singrauli, Madhya Pradesh" amounting Rs. 14.98 Crores, the requisite details of order received are mentioned below:

Project Owner	Contract Details	Total Value of Contract (in Rs. Crores)
Mahan Energen Limited	Performance of subject works for 2x800 MW (Phase-II) Mahan Ultra Supercritical Thermal Power Project, Village: Bandhaura, District: Singrauli, Madhya Pradesh	14.98

You are requested to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully, For Raunaq International Limited (Formerly Known as Raunaq EPC International Limited)

Neha Patwal Company Secretary and (CFO)



Regd. Office : 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Box 353, P.O Amar Nagar Faridabad-121 003 (Haryana) INDIA Tel.: +91 (129) 4288888, Fax : +91 (129) 4288823-22, email : info@raunaqintl.com www.raunaqinternational.com CIN : L51909HR1965PLC034315